UNOFFICIAL COPY 19 SS BR 35

1	A RESOLUTION honoring Judy Piazza on the occasion of her retirement.
2	WHEREAS, when we reflect upon the many contributions Judy Piazza has
3	tirelessly given during her esteemed career, we are reminded that integrity, character, and
4	goodwill are essential to the success of State Government; and
5	WHEREAS, in this spirit, the membership praises those state employees who have
6	gone above and beyond their normal duties to help make this General Assembly rur
7	smoothly, and who have—by their uncommon work ethic and dedication to their craft—
8	made an indelible impact on the lives of this Commonwealth's citizens; and
9	WHEREAS, Judy Piazza is one such employee, and she is rightfully honored in this
10	chamber today upon the close of an exceptional career; and
11	WHEREAS, Judy Piazza is a native of Bowling Green, Kentucky, and a proud
12	graduate of Western Kentucky University; and
13	WHEREAS, Judy Piazza has served the Commonwealth of Kentucky for 28 years
14	and
15	WHEREAS, the current Director of the Office of Legislative and Intergovernmenta
16	Affairs in the Finance and Administration Cabinet, Judy Piazza previously served as a
17	Legislative Liaison under Governor Ernie Fletcher and as a member of Senate Leadership
18	with the Legislative Research Commission; and
19	WHEREAS, the members of this august body praise their friend Judy Piazza as she
20	embarks upon a well-deserved retirement; duly thank her for her many years of service to
21	this Commonwealth; and acknowledge her son, Clay, and her sweet greyhounds, Maggie
22	and Sweet Pea, who will now be the center of her attention;
23	NOW, THEREFORE,
24	Be it resolved by the Senate of the General Assembly of the Commonwealth of
25	Kentucky:
26	→ Section 1. The members of the Senate hereby honor Judy Piazza upon her

Page 1 of 2
BR003500.100 - 35 - XXXX

retirement, and acknowledge her 28 years of service to her beloved Commonwealth of

27

UNOFFICIAL COPY 19 SS BR 35

- 1 Kentucky.
- 2 → Section 2. When the Senate adjourns this day, it does so in honor of Judy
- 3 Piazza.
- 4 → Section 3. The Clerk of the Senate is directed to transmit a copy of this
- 5 Resolution to Senator Ralph Alvarado for delivery.

Page 2 of 2